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Strathmore, California 93267 Email: comments@sunnysideunion.com

SUNNYSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Education
AGENDA
Regular Board Meeting
May 25, 20217 at 6:00 p.m.
Multi-Purpose Room or Outdoor Learning Center
All Social Distancing & Face Covering Protocols to Be Followed

1.OPEN SESSION/CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

iLADA ACCOMMODATIONS REQUIREMENT

Iv.

Persons who are in need of disability-related madification of accommodation to participata in the board meeting must make a reguest
in writing to the District Office, 21644 Avenue 196 Strathmore, Califarnia, 559-568-1741 x, 203,

A request fer accommedation shauld specify the nature of the modification or accommodation requested, including any necessary
auxiliary aids or services required and the name and telephone number of the person making the request. The written request should
be done as soon as possible and no later than two days before the meeting. The agenda, agenda packet, and any written documents
distributed to the Board during a public meeting will be made available in appropriate zlternative formats upon request by a person
with a disasility as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act.

Written documents concerning agenda items are available for public inspaction during normal business hours within 72 hours of the
regular board meeting at the Sunnyside Unicn School District Office. '

GENERAL BUSINESS
A. Flag Salute
B. Welcome Visitors
C. Adoption of Agenda for May 25, 2021 M S A

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Members of the public may address the Board on non-agenda items that are within the subject matter juristiction of the Board. Please
fill out a yellow card availoble ot the entrance. Speakers may be called in the order that requests are received, or grouped by subject
areq. We ask that comments are limited to three (3) minutes with no more than 15 minutes per single topic so that as many people as
possible may be heard. By law, the Board is allowed to take gction only on items on the agenda. The Board may, at its discretion, refer
a matter to district staff or calendar the issue for future discussion.
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V. CONSENT CALENDAR

ROUTINE ITEMS

A. Approve Pay Vouchers/Purchase Orders for May 5 and 13 of 2021, Numbering 210979 to
211041 in the amount of $110,140.97 Enclosure #17

B. Approve May 11, 2021, Regular Governing Board Meeting Minutes Enclosure #2

M S A

VL. OLD BUSINESS

A. Review and discussion of Superintendent-Principals Evaluation Form
Review and discussion of the 2021-2022 Local Control Accountability Plan,
Review and discussion of the 2020-2021 Local Continuity Plan Annual Update
Review and discussion of the AB 86 Extended Learning Plan
Summer School and Extended Learning Update

TmON®

Continued discussion on Graduation and End of Year Activities

VL. DISCUSSION ITEMS
A. Review and discuss State Preschool Self Evaluation Survey
B. Discussion and Review on COVID 19 Policies and Procedures
C. Sign Student Diplomas and Certificates of Promotion

VIIL NEW BUSINESS
A. Consideration and Approval of Pete Lara to Measure O Bond Oversight Committee.
Steve Tsuboi M S A
B. Consideration and Approval of Facility Use Agreement with Strathmore Youth Football
League.
Steve Tsuboi M S A Enclosure #3

C. Consideration and Approval of Student Teaching Memorandum of Understanding with
National University.
Steve Tsuboi M ) A

D. Consideration and Approval of SIM — PBK to provide Architectural Services to Sunnyside

Union School District Facility Projects.
Steve Tsuboi M S A

E. Consideration and Approval to correct invalid amount for Summer Flooring project with
DFS Flooring with the $46,271.00.

Steve Tsuboi M S A
Ste e F. Consideration and Approval of the New Job Description for the position of Psychologist
Intern

Steve Tsuboi M S A
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G. Consideration and Approval of the New Job Description for the position of Bus Driver -

Custodian
Steve Tsuboi M S A

H. Consideration and Approval of the New Job Description for the position of Health Clerk
Steve Tsuboi __M_ S A

l. Consideration and Approval of the New Job Description for the position of Technology
Assistant
Steve Tsuboi M S A

l. Consideration and Approval of the New Job Description for the position of ELD Support
Paraprofessional

Steve Tsuboi M _ S A
K. Consideration and Approval of the Annual Integrated Pest Management Plan
Steve Tsuboi M S A Enclosure #4
L. Consideration and Approval of the Extended Opportunities Learning Grant (AB 86)
Steve Tsuboi M __ S A Enclosure #5

IX. BOARD INFORMATION & REPORTS
A. Superintendent-Principal’s Report;
B. Vice Principal and Categorical Manager Report; Enclosure #6
C. Other Reports (Staff and Students)

X. PUBLIC NOTICE

A, Notice of Public Hearing on the 2021-2022 Proposed Budget for Sunnyside Union School
District will be held on June 8, 2021, at 6:00 PM before the Governing Board. At this public
meeting, prior to the public hearing on the proposed budget, there will be a public hearing
regarding the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP).

Xl. PUBLIC COMMENT ON CLOSED SESSION AGENDA ITEMS

XIl. ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION (Read Items Below) L

While the Brown Act creates broad public access rights to the meetings of the Board of Education, it also recognizes the legitimate need to
conduct some of its meetings outside of the public eye. Closed session meetings are specifically defined and limited in scope. They primarily
. involve personnel issues, pending litigation, labor negotiations, and real property matters. .

A. Government Code 54957.6: Conference with Labor Negotlator
a. (CSEA Chapter 675
b. Sunnyside Teachers Association
c. Unrepresented Groups—CohﬁdentiaI Management
d. Administration
B. Government Code 54597: Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release




Xiil.

XIv.

XVIL.

21644 Avenue 196
Strathrmore, California 93267

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION PM

CALL BACK TO ORDER

ANNOUNCEMENT OF ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION

NEXT SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING
A. June 8, 2021 - 6:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT PM

Surwyside Uniow School District

Website: www sunnysideunion.com

Email: comments@sunnysideunion.com
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Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 5/6/2021 7:39:31AM

5/6/2021
7:39:31AM

Page 1 of 4
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Batch No 367

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No  Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
014006  AMAZON PY-210986 4/29/2021 1D1K-IGX9-4M9P 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $135.72
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
AMAZON PV-210987 4/30/2021 1CR1-QWYT-GDKF 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0101 $37.70
DISTANCE LEARNING SUPPLIES
AMAZON PV-210988 5/2/2021 1CKM-9NMP-VYWQ7 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0502 $31.24
PPE
AMAZON PV-21098% 4/30/2021 INCP-6QHK-N4YM 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0202 $32.27
PD LITERATURE
Total Check Amount: %$236.93
013956  ANGELA LAMBARENA PV-210993 4/29/2021 AL-APRZ21 120-61050-0-00010-10000-43000-0-0000 $35.79
PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $35.79
014037  BLUE 5TAR EDUCATION Pv-210981 4/28/2021 210046 6552439 010-80271-0-81000-59000-42000-0-0000 $1,147.77
SAVE THE CHILDREN SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $1,147.77
013991  BSN SPORTS PV-210990 4/30/2021 303453425 010-07200-0-11100-42000-43000-0-0000 $9,375.98
SPORTS UNIFORMS )
Total Check Amount: %$9,375.98
014040  CINDY CASTRO PV-210082 5/5/2021 PD 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0202 $400.00
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR TEACHERS
Total Check Amount: $400.00
013977  Duran & Sons Trucking & Servic PV-210991 4/28/2021 2108177210839 010-067230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 £995.15
BUS REPAIRS
Total Check Amount: $995.15
(013574  FLYERS ENERGY, LLC PV-210992 4/30/2021 CF5-2614825 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-000G $122.54
BUS AND COMPANY CAR FUEL
FLYERS ENERGY, LLC 4/30/2021 CFS-2614826 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $999.78

Total Check Amount:

$1,122.32
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No  Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013463  GUNDERMAN, JODY PV-210979 5/3/2021 JG-MAYZ21 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $71.93
TEACHER APPRECIATION DAY
Total Check Amount: $71.93
014028  luke A Smith PV-211001 5/3/2021 100 210-99901-0-00000-8 1000-58000-0-0000 $768.75 3
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Total Check Amount: %$768.75
013685  MATA, DIANA PV-210994 5/2/2021 DM-MAY21 010-90271-0-81000-55000-43000-0-0000 $388.25
ESSS SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $388.25
013742  MID VALLEY DISPOSAL PV-210995  4/30/2021 2064726 010-00000-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $187.05
UTILITIES
Total Check Amount: $187.05
013711  MISSION LIMEN SUPPLY PV-210957  4/28/2021 261597 * 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $160.68
LINEN SERVICE
MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 472842021 261597 * 010-00000-0-00000-8 L000-58000-0-0000 $123.72
Total Check Amaunt: $284.40
013711  MISSION LINEN SUPPLY PV-210996  4/28/202t 280032 * 120-61050-0-00010-10000-58000-0-0000 $153.92
PRESCHOOL LINEN SERVICE
Total Check Amount: $153.92
013353 Porterville Lock & Safe PV-210958 5/4/2021 1706 (10-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-3000 $13.07
KEYS
Total Check Amount: $13.07
011922  PORTERVILLE RECORDER PV-210999  4/26/2021 926361 010-00000-3-00000-71500-58000-0-0000 $181.42
PUBLIC NOTICE
Total Check Amount; $181.42
013019  POSTER COMPLIANCE CENTER PV-210983 5/4/2021 INV688177 019-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $75.37

POSTERS FOR EMPLOYEE WORKROOMS
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UTILITIES

Reference Invoice Separate Audit )
Vendor No  Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount  Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $75.37
014030 R & L Crow Distributing PV-211012  4/25/2021 DAIRY 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $436.80
DAIRY PRODUCTS
Total Check Amount: $436.80
013665  SHRED-IT USA LLC PV-211000  4/30/2021 8181509779 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $126.42
SHREDDING SERVICES
Total Chack Amount: $126.42
012831 SISCII PV-210885 5/1/2021 72181 010-00000-0-00000-00000-35028-0-0000 $4,463.70
HEALTH INSURANCE
SISC IiI 5/1/2021 72181 010-00000-0-00000-71100-34010-0-0000 $11,613.34
SISC I 5/1/2021 72181 010-00000-0-00000-00000-85024-0-0000 $49,507.32
Total Check Amount: $65,584.36
012867  SMART & FINAL STORES CORP. PV-210984 5/2/2021 387572 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $80.81
CAFETERIA FOOD AND SUPPLIES,OPERATIONS SUPPLIES :
SMART & FINAL STORES CORP. 5/2/2021 387572 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $31.65
SMART & FINAL STORES CORP. 5/2/2021 387572 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $56.42
Total Check Amount; $168.88
005383  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO PV-211002  4/27/2021 700586727984 130-53100-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $273.77
UTILITIES
SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON CO 4/27/2021 700586727984 010-00000-0-00000-8 1000-55000-0-0000 $5,094.33
Total Check Amount: $5,368.10
013392  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & QFFICE PV-211003  4/28/2021 PINVOB10247 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $232.74
OPERATIONS SUPPLIES .
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL. & OFFICE Pv-211004  4/23/2021 PINV0808658 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $46.79
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-211007  4/23/2021 PINVOB0B710 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $51.38
Total Check Amount: $330.91
012637  STRATHMORE PUBLIC PV-211005  4/30/2021 10017P-00 010-00000-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $391.97



.

9 S ide Uni | School | = . 5/6/2021 Page 4 of 4
49 Sunnyside Union Elementary Schoo Tulare County Office of Education S e31AM A
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 5/6/2021 7:39:31AM

3

L+ _nHz>—| kK
Batch No 367

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No  Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012637  STRATHMORE PUBLIC PV-211005 4/30/2021 10017P-00 130-53100-0-0000C-8 LO00-55000-0-0000 $21.06
UTILITIES
Total Check Amount: $413,03
012474  SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF PV-211006 442972021 284749440 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $664.62
MODESTO
CAFETERIA FOGD
Total Check Amount: $664.62
005388  THE GAS COMPANY PV-211008 4/29/2021 17621635008 010-00060-0-00000-81000-55000-0-0000 $477.56
UTILITIES
THE GAS COMPANY 4/29/2021 17621639008 130-53100-0-03000-81000-55000-0-0000 . $25.66
Total Check Amount: $503.22
013111 ._.c".,.__pnﬂm CO. OFFICE OF PV-211009 3/12/2021 211334 010-30100-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $5,093.53 L
EDI TION
CASH MATCH CHOICES AFTER SCHOQL PROGRAM
Total Check Amount: $5,093.53
013221  VALLEY FOOD SERVICE PV-211010 4/30/2021 398180 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $337.10
CAFETERIA FOOD AND SUPPLIES
VALLEY FOOD SERVICE 4/30/2021 398180 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,199.65
Total Check Amount: $1,536.75%
013722  VAST NETWORKS PV-210980 5172021 27925 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $122.50
INTERNET CONNECTION -
VAST NETWORKS 5/1/2021 27925 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $52.50
Total Check Amount: $175.00
006227 w_ﬂq..mmwﬂ.__.mﬂ_ﬂmmmmmm ACE PV-211011 4/30/2021 58867 010-000600-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 ) $43.48

OPERATICNS SUPPLIES

Total Check Amount: $43.48
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Reference
Number

Invoice
Date

PO #

Invoice No

Separate
Check Account Code

Pagelofl
APY500

Batch No 367
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount:

$95,883.20
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Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Pagelof1l
APY500

*%% FINAL ***

Batch No 367
Audit
Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 367 Total Accounts Payable:

$95,883.20

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the ahove
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 95,883.20 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order tha
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).
@\\w \ 2/
Date *

Coch ..

Authorizing Sig _.@E.m

Fund Summary | Total

010 $91,717.33
120 . $189.71
130 $3,207.41
210 $768.75
Total $95,883.20
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013371 ACSA PV-211013 5/1/2021 112600 010-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000 $188.50
DUES
ALCSA 5/1/2021 112600 010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000 £111.24
Total Check Amount: $299.74
014006  AMAZON PV-211040 5/B/2021 A1FP730HYSE660 010-32100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $329.71
REOPENING SUPPLIES
Tatal Check Amount: $329.71
013505  AMERICAN INCORPORATED PV-211014 4/30/2021 7127624 130-53100-0-00000-37000-56000-0-0000 $346.70
QUARTERLY KITCHEN SERVICE
Total Check Amount: $346.70
013775  CROUZET IRRIGATION SUPPLY, PV-211015 4/27/2021 Clie 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $115.47
INC
OPERATIONS SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $115.47
012088  CULLIGAN Pv-211016 4/30/2021 66977 110-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $570.00
BW-PURIFIED 5 GAL
Total Check Amount: $570.00
013977  Duran & Sons Trucking & Servic PV-211017 5/10/2021 210863 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $220.46
BUS REPAIRS
Tatal Check Amount: $220.46°
011762  E.M. THARP INC. PV-211018 4/30/2021 616163 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 ﬂ.uhrmu.
BUS PARTS
Total Check Amount: $34.81
013797  FRESNO MOBILE RADIO INC. PV-211019 4/30/2021 41-84955 010-07230-0-00000-36000-59000-0-00060 $152.00
BUS RADIO SERVICE .
Total Check Amount: $152.00
013795  FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS PV-211020 5/1/2021 5595681741 010-00000-0-00000-81000-59000-0-0000 $344.44

PHONE CHARGES
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $344.44
013402  HULSE, PAM PV-211021 3/31/2021 210007 PH-MAR?1 010-11000-0-111006-10000-43000-0-0000 $300.00
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $300.00
013710  LAWSON, GINGER PV-211022  4/11/2021 210012 GL-APR21 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $62.33
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $62.33
013522  LOWE'S PV-211041 5/2/2021 98005439769 (+10-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $33.73
SCHOOL SUPPLIES
LOWE'S 5/2/2021 98005439769 010-00000-0-00000-81000-43000-0-0000 $120.62
LOWE'S 5/2/2021 98005439769 010-32100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $1,882.79
Total Check Amount: $2,037.14
013377  MEDICAL BILLING Pv-211023 4/30/2021 AR-32683 010-00008-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 . $250.00
TECHNOLOGIES )
MAA RMTS INVOICE PREPARATION
Total Check Amount: $250.00
013490  MONTOYA, CHRISTINA PV-211024 5/5/2021 CM-MAY21 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $17.12
CAFETERIA SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $17.12
014030 R &L Crow Distributing PV-211025 5/6/2021 DAIRY 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $873.60
DAIRY PRODUCTS
Total Check Amount: $873.60
013507  SCHOLASTIC PV-211039 4/22/2021 2340802731 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $242.51
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $242.51
013392  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL. B OFFICE PV-211026 5/4/2021 PINVO812796 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $28.56
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES -
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-211027  4/29/2021 PINV0811038 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $33.10
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013392  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-211028 5/4/2021 PINVO812860 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $13.47
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $75.13
005581  SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DIST PVv-21102% 2/4/2021 REVOLVING 010-07200-0-00000-24950-58000-0-0301 $200.00 M
PARENT INVOLVEMENT VIRTUAL SHOW
Total Check Amount: $200.00
012474 w_,muwno FOQD SERVICES OF PV-211030 5/6/2021 284758869 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $282.78
DESTO
CAFETERIA FOOD AND SUPPLIES
5YSCO FOOD SERVICES OF 5/6/2021 284758869 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $470.24
MODESTQ
Total Check Amount: $753.02
013994  T-MOBILE PV-211031 5/1/2021 969874376 010-32100-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $1,960.00
HOT SPOTS
Total Check Amount: $1,960.00
013654  TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICFS PV-211032 4/30/2021 442309837 010-11000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $1,124.89
CONTRACT PAYMENT
Total Check Amount: $1,124.89
013111 MMUWW_.M_.MW OFFICE OF PV-211033 3/23/2021 211469 010-00000-0-00000-71500-58000-0-0000 $1,200.00
JL3S7 o INTERNET FEES
Total Check Amount: %$1,200.00
013221  VALLEY FOOD SERVICE PV-211034 5712021 398453 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $178.57
CAFETERIA FOOD AND SUPPLIES
VALLEY FOQD SERVICE 5/7/2021 398453 130-531060-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $709.65
Total Check Amount: $888.22
013652  ZOOM IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC  py-211035 5/5/2021 IN1952265 010-11000-0-11100- 10000-58000-0-0000 $537.67
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
Z00M IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC ~ PV-211036 2/4/2021 IN1815806 010-11000-0-11 100-10000-58000-0-0000 $282.49
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
018657  ZOOM IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC  PV-211037 5/7/2021 IN1955497 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0040 $10.50
CONTRACT BILLING
ZOOM IMAGING SOLUTTONS, INC  PVY-211038  4/30/2021 IN1545182 £10-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 ﬁbmw.mm
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
Total Check Amount: auqm,mo..am
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Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No  Vendor Name Nuimber Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code
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APY500
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Batch No 368
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount:

$14,257.77

TR
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Accounts Payable Final PreList - 5/13/2021 11:09:50AM

Reference
Number

Invoice
Date

Separate

Vendor No Vendor Name Check Account Code

PO # Invoice No

Pagelofil
APYS500
